
FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
CALIFORNIA HEALTHCARE FOR INDIGENTS PROGRAM (CHIP) ALLOCATIONS

SUMMARY
CHIP TABLE 1

FISCAL YEAR 2008-09
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]
COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4 COLUMN 5 COLUMN 6 COLUMN 7
COUNTY  NON-COUNTY HOSPITALS HOSPITAL SERVICES PHYSICIAN UNALLOCATED TOTAL CHIP

COUNTY HOSPITALS FORMULA DISCRETION ACCOUNT FUNDING SERVICES ACCOUNT ALLOCATION
(50%) (50%) (COL 1+2+3) ACCOUNT FUNDING FUNDING (COL 4+5+6)

Alameda $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Contra Costa $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fresno $0 $48,396 $48,396 $96,792 $0 $0 $96,792
Kern $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Lake $0 $3,290 $3,290 $6,580 $0 $0 $6,580
Los Angeles $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Mendocino $0 $4,801 $4,801 $9,602 $0 $0 $9,602
Merced $0 $13,055 $13,055 $26,110 $0 $0 $26,110
Monterey $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Orange $0 $92,598 $92,598 $185,196 $0 $0 $185,196
Placer $0 $6,663 $6,663 $13,326 $0 $0 $13,326
Riverside $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Sacramento $0 $59,330 $59,330 $118,660 $0 $0 $118,660
San Bernardino $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
San Diego $0 $108,073 $108,073 $216,146 $0 $0 $216,146
San Francisco $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
San Joaquin $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
San Luis Obispo (CHAP. 741/99) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
San Mateo $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Santa Barbara $0 $14,270 $14,270 $28,540 $0 $0 $28,540
Santa Clara $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Santa Cruz $0 $13,892 $13,892 $27,784 $0 $0 $27,784
Stanislaus (CHAP. 741/99) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Tulare $0 $24,812 $24,812 $49,624 $0 $0 $49,624
Ventura $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Yolo $0 $10,820 $10,820 $21,640 $0 $0 $21,640

TOTALS $0 $400,000 $400,000 $800,000 $0 $0 $800,000



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

FRESNO
FRESNO CLOVIS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $1,688,877 $1,276
FRESNO COALINGA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $10,758 $8
FRESNO COMMUNITY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $58,231,922 $43,999
FRESNO FRESNO HEART & SURGICAL HOSPITAL ER Reduced $0
FRESNO FRESNO SURGICAL HOSPITAL $0 $0
FRESNO KINGSBURG MEDICAL HOSPITAL $0 $0
FRESNO SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY REHAB HOSPITAL $0 $0
FRESNO SIERRA KINGS DISTRICT HOSPITAL $161,283 $122
FRESNO ST. AGNES MEDICAL CENTER $3,958,878 $2,991

TOTALS $64,051,718 $48,396



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

LAKE
LAKE REDBUD COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $3,755,254 $1,908
LAKE SUTTER LAKESIDE HOSPITAL $2,719,490 $1,382

TOTALS $6,474,745 $3,290



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

MENDOCINO
MENDOCINO FRANK R HOWARD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $1,315,743 $1,035
MENDOCINO MENDOCINO COAST DISTRICT HOSPTIAL ER Reduced $0
MENDOCINO UKIAH VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER $4,784,900 $3,766

TOTALS $6,100,643 $4,801



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

MERCED
MERCED DOS PALOS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ER Reduced $0
MERCED MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LOS BANOS $1,864,210 $2,219
MERCED MERCY MERCED MED CTR-COMMUNITY CAMPUS $9,105,015 $10,836

TOTALS $10,969,225 $13,055



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

ORANGE
ORANGE ANAHEIM GENERAL HOSPITAL $1,198,911 $636
ORANGE ANAHEIM MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $6,752,018 $3,584
ORANGE ANAHEIM REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $4,890,631 $2,596
ORANGE CHAPMAN MEDICAL CENTER $1,024,533 $544
ORANGE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL AT MISSION $376,035 $200
ORANGE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL OF ORANGE COUNTY $1,184,046 $629
ORANGE COASTAL COMMUNITIES HOSPITAL $2,645,398 $1,404
ORANGE COLLEGE HOSPITAL COSTA MESA ER Reduced $0
ORANGE FOUNTAIN VALLEY RGNL HOSP & MC-EUCLID $10,141,064 $5,383
ORANGE GARDEN GROVE HOSPITAL & MEDICAL CENTER $2,919,889 $1,550
ORANGE HEALTHBRIDGE CHILDRENS REHAB $0 $0
ORANGE HOAG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PRESBYTERIAN $16,472,343 $8,744
ORANGE HUNTINGTON BEACH HOSPITAL $4,890,551 $2,596
ORANGE IRVINE MEDICAL CENTER $1,382,792 $734
ORANGE KINDRED HOSPITAL BREA ER Reduced $0
ORANGE KINDRED HOSPITAL WESTMINSTER ER Reduced $0
ORANGE LA PALMA INTERCOMMUNITY HOSPITAL $869,944 $462
ORANGE LOS ALAMITOS MEDICAL CENTER $1,502,417 $798
ORANGE MISSION HOSPITAL REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER $15,597,150 $8,279
ORANGE ORANGE COAST MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $1,967,253 $1,044
ORANGE PLACENTIA-LINDA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $1,276,201 $677
ORANGE SADDLEBACK MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $3,353,831 $1,780
ORANGE SOUTH COAST MEDICAL CENTER $388,162 $206
ORANGE ST. JOSEPH HOSPITAL - ORANGE $13,993,203 $7,428
ORANGE ST. JUDE MEDICAL CENTER $9,395,879 $4,988
ORANGE TUSTIN HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER $1,721,526 $914
ORANGE TUSTIN REHABILITATION HOSPITAL $0 $0
ORANGE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA IRVINE MED CTR $54,782,536 $29,080
ORANGE WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER-ANAHEIM $5,644,039 $2,996
ORANGE WESTERN MEDICAL CENTER-SANTA ANA $10,070,676 $5,346

TOTALS $174,441,029 $92,598



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

PLACER
PLACER SUTTER AUBURN FAITH HOSPITAL $3,072,606 $1,299
PLACER SUTTER ROSEVILLE MEDICAL CENTER $12,688,821 $5,364

TOTALS $15,761,428 $6,663



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO KINDRED HOSPITAL-SACRAMENTO $0 $0
SACRAMENTO MERCY GENERAL HOSPITAL $5,181,226 $2,405
SACRAMENTO MERCY HOSPITAL - FOLSOM $2,511,055 $1,166
SACRAMENTO MERCY SAN JUAN HOSPITAL $4,869,115 $2,260
SACRAMENTO METHODIST HOSPITAL OF SACRAMENTO $2,831,791 $1,314
SACRAMENTO SUTTER MEDICAL CENTER-SACRAMENTO $28,542,495 $13,248
SACRAMENTO UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA DAVIS MED CTR $83,887,907 $38,937

TOTALS $127,823,590 $59,330



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO ALVARADO HOSPITAL $1,023,050 $562
SAN DIEGO CONTINENTAL REHAB HOSP FOR SAN DIEGO $0 $0
SAN DIEGO FALLBROOK HOSPITAL DISTRICT $0 $0
SAN DIEGO GROSSMONT HOSPITAL $22,797,222 $12,531
SAN DIEGO KINDRED HOSPITAL - SAN DIEGO ER Reduced $0
SAN DIEGO PALOMAR MEDICAL CENTER $11,919,618 $6,552
SAN DIEGO PARADISE VALLEY HOSPITAL $8,234,633 $4,526
SAN DIEGO POMERADO HOSPITAL $1,938,392 $1,065
SAN DIEGO PROMISE HOSPITAL OF SAN DIEGO $76,590 $42
SAN DIEGO RADY CHILDRENS HOSPITAL-SAN DIEGO $1,818,377 $1,000
SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO HOSPICE ACUTE CARE CENTER $137,426 $76
SAN DIEGO SCRIPPS GREEN HOSPITAL $2,487,295 $1,367
SAN DIEGO SCRIPPS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - ENCINITAS $5,872,142 $3,228
SAN DIEGO SCRIPPS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL-LA JOLLA $14,203,024 $7,807
SAN DIEGO SCRIPPS MERCY HOSPITAL $38,220,911 $21,009
SAN DIEGO SHARP CHULA VISTA MEDICAL CENTER $10,927,258 $6,006
SAN DIEGO SHARP CORONADO HOSPITAL & HEALTHCARE CTR $1,692,920 $931
SAN DIEGO SHARP MARY BIRCH HOSPITAL FOR WOMEN $1,475,420 $811
SAN DIEGO SHARP MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $18,145,755 $9,974
SAN DIEGO SHARP MESA VISTA HOSPITAL $1,015,016 $558
SAN DIEGO TRI-CITY MEDICAL CENTER $2,154,755 $1,184
SAN DIEGO UNIVERSITY OF CALIF - SAN DIEGO MED CTR $52,475,999 $28,844

TOTALS $196,615,804 $108,073



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA GOLETA VALLEY COTTAGE HOSPITAL $470,750 $339
SANTA BARBARA LOMPOC HEALTHCARE DISTRICT $410,403 $296
SANTA BARBARA MARIAN MEDICAL CENTER $4,977,893 $3,585
SANTA BARBARA REHABILITATION INST AT SANTA BARBARA $399,407 $288
SANTA BARBARA SANTA BARBARA COTTAGE HOSPITAL $13,412,186 $9,658
SANTA BARBARA SANTA YNEZ VALLEY COTTAGE HOSPITAL $144,202 $104

TOTALS $19,814,841 $14,270



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

SANTA CRUZ
SANTA CRUZ DOMINICAN SANTA CRUZ HOSPITAL - SOQUEL $11,806,406 $10,233
SANTA CRUZ SUTTER MATERNITY & SURGERY CENTER $1,946,865 $1,687
SANTA CRUZ WATSONVILLE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $2,275,430 $1,972

TOTALS $16,028,700 $13,892



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

TULARE
TULARE KAWEAH DELTA DISTRICT HOSPITAL $8,364,989 $15,113
TULARE SIERRA VIEW DISTRICT HOSPITAL $3,349,067 $6,051
TULARE TULARE DISTRICT HOSPITAL $2,019,132 $3,648

TOTALS $13,733,188 $24,812



FINAL RUNDATE:  OCTOBER 8, 2008
FISCAL YEAR 2008-09

CHIP NON-COUNTY HOSPITAL ALLOCATIONS
PURSUANT TO THE BUDGET ACT (ASSEMBLY BILL 1781, CHAPTER 288, STATUTES OF 2008)

OSHPD DATA:  APRIL 15, 2008 [EXCLUDING HOSPITALS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH W&I CODE SECTION 16946(d)]

OSHPD NON-COUNTY
UNCOMPENSATED ALLOCATION

COUNTY HOSPITAL NAME CARE (50%)

YOLO
YOLO SUTTER DAVIS HOSPITAL $4,433,225 $6,378
YOLO WOODLAND MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $3,088,059 $4,442

TOTALS $7,521,283 $10,820


